6128104

07-02-2004 102782296

)MER NUMBER 25268

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-51-92		Attorney Docket No.: BIOL0070			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner	of the Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Norio Harui, Michael A. Crawford, Richard J. Esposito, and William E. Ortyn		Name: Amnis Corporation Address: 2505 Third Avenue, Suite 210 Seattle, WA 98121			
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): 01/29/04 (Harui, Crawford, & Esposito) and 02/09/04 (Ortyn)					
4. Application number(s) or	Patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application Number	er(s): 10/757,971	B. Patent Number(s):			
	Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	her with a new application, the execu				
	y to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1			
concerning document sho	ald be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):			
600 - 108 th Avent	onald M. Anderson ue N.E., Suite 507 WA 98004 88-8816	8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. 1449, which is enclosed. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1940.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Michael C. King June 23, 2004					
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 44,832 Signature Date					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on June 23, 2004.					
Date: June 23, 2004					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	4)				

06/30/2004 WARDELR1 00000036 10757971

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

3IOL0070-1-126\0070-149.doc

PATENT REEL: 015519 FRAME: 0004

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: BIOL0070

WHEREAS, we, Norio Harui, residing at 4902 46th Ave S, Seattle, WA 98118; Michael A. Crawford, residing at 11857 SE 321st Place, Auburn, WA 98092; Richard J. Esposito, residing at 1712 NE 97th Street, Seattle, WA 98115; and William E. Ortyn, residing at 11546 Matsu Place, Bainbridge Island, WA 98110; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled CELL SUSPENSION ROTATING FLUIDIC PUMP, filed on January 15, 2004 as Application Serial No. 10/757,971;

AND, WHEREAS, Amnis Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 2505 Third Avenue, Suite 210, Seattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

. 11

Executed at Seuffle	(city),	(state), this	_ day of <u>Samue</u> , 2	2004.
	Du	nd Dan		
STATE OF WA	Nori y Ha	rui		
COUNTY OF KING	SS.			
On this <u>1915</u> day of <u>January</u>	and, 2004, Noria	Harui personally appea	red before me, to me kno	own or
proven to be the individual named above individual signed the same as a free and v	who executed the within	n and foregoing instrum	ent, and acknowledged tr	nat the
SEAL)	Nat	alie D. Cou	in	
LATALIE O	Signature	talie D. Ci	an	
i commission Commission		nted Name of Notary Public in and for the State of	ic WA	
ST	Residing at _	Kentn sion expires 11-15-	-62	
NO LICE STATE OF STAT	My commiss		<u>0 + </u>	
all Completions				

Page 1 of 3

1

Executed at Sall (cit	y), <u>Wa</u>	(state), this 29	_day of	, 2004.
STATE OF WA) SS. COUNTY OF WAS		A. Crawford	forf	
h 0 18	named above who	14	nd foregoing instru	ıment, and
(SEAL) ONOTAR OUBLIC VASHING VASHING	Typed or F Notary Pul Residing a	Printed Name of Notary Public in and for the State of	WA	
Executed at SEATTLE (cit	y), <u>W</u>	\ (day of 	<u>J</u> , 2004.
STATE OF WA, SS		J. Esposito	<u>, C.</u>	
On this day of known or proven to be the individual acknowledged that the individual signed the mentioned.	named above who same as a free and	executed the within a voluntary act and deed, for	and foregoing instru	ument, and
(SEAL)	Signature	Talie D. Coa		
STATE NOT OF SHEET OF	Typed or I Notary Pu Residing a	Printed Name of Notary Public in and for the State of	ic WA	
6 3 6 8 3 6 4 5 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6				

1

•

Executed at(city),	(state), this 9 day of +es , 2004.
	DAG CAL
STATE OF WA	William E. Ortyn
COUNTY OF King SS.	
On this 4th day of Fibruary known or proven to be the individual named acknowledged that the individual signed the same	above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned. (SEAL)	Matalie D. Coan Signature D. Coan
ALIE O CON	
8 NOTABLE	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Residing at Residing at
PUBLIC OF THE OF	My commission expires 11-15-07
William WASHING	ာလာလာလာလာလာ End of Document